Development of Methodologies for Continuous and Batch Inhibitor Film Persistency
Investigation in the Laboratory
Mengqiu Pan*, Kasra Shayar Bahadori*, Maryam Eslami, Bruce Brown, Marc Singer
Institute for Corrosion and Multiphase Technology
Department of Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering
Ohio University
334 W State St
Athens, OH, 45701

system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise) without the prior written permission of AMPP.
Positions and opinions advanced in this work are those of the author(s) and not necessarily those of AMPP.  Responsibility for the content of the work lies solely with
the author(s).
The authors would like to thank the following companies for their financial support: Ansys, Arkema, Baker
Hughes, BP, Chevron, Clariant Corporation, CNOOC, ConocoPhillips, M-I SWACO (Schlumberger),
Multi-Chem (Halliburton), Occidental Oil Company, Pertamina, PTTEP, Saudi Aramco, Shell Global
Solutions, Sinclair Energy Partners, SINOPEC (China Petroleum), and TOTAL. Dr. David Young is
thanked for synthesizing the corrosion inhibitor model compounds used in this research with much
appreciation given for the technical support from Mr. Alexis Barxias and Mr. Cody Shafer.
REFERENCES
1. A. Kahyarian, B. Brown, S. Nesic, “Electrochemistry of CO2 Corrosion of Mild Steel: Effect of
CO2 on Iron Dissolution Reaction,” Corrosion Science 129, (2017) pp. 146-151.
2. M. Finšgar and J. Jackson, “Application of Corrosion Inhibitors for Steels in Acidic Media for the
Oil and Gas Industry: A Review,” Corrosion Science 86, (2014) pp. 17-41.
3. J. Sonke, W.D. Grimes, “Guidelines for Corrosion Inhibitor Selection for Oil and Gas Production,”
CORROSION/2017, paper no. 8842 (New Orleans, LA: NACE, 2017).
4. S. Webster, D. Harrop, A. J. McMahon, and G. J. Partridge, “A New Class of "Green" Corrosion
Inhibitors: Development and Application,” CORROSION/1993, paper no. 109 (San Antonio, TX:
NACE, 1993)
5. M. Lopez, J. Porcayo Calderon, M. Casales Diaz, “Internal Corrosion Solution for Gathering
Production Gas Pipelines Involving Palm Oil Amide-based Corrosion Inhibitors,” International
Journal of Electrochemical Science 10, 9 (2015): pp. 7166-7179.
6. S. Papavinasam, Corrosion Control in the Oil and Gas Industry, 1st ed. (San Diego, CA: Gulf
Professional Publishing, 2013), pp. 361-424.
7. J. A. Dougherty, “Effect of Treatment Method on Corrosion Inhibitor Performance,”
CORROSION/1997, paper no. 97344 (New Orleans, LA: NACE, 1997).
8. M. J. J. Simon-Thomas, Shell Global Solutions, “Corrosion Inhibitor Selection – Feedback from
the Field,” CORROSION/2000, paper no. 00056 (Orlando, FL: NACE, 2000).
9. M. Achour, D. Blumer, T. Baugh, “A Novel Method to Mitigate Top of The Line Corrosion in Wet
Gas Pipelines: Part I - Proof of Concept," CORROSION/2011, paper no. 11332 (Houston, TX:
NACE, 2011).
10. A. J. Son, "Developments in the Laboratory Evaluation of Corrosion Inhibitors: A Review,”
CORROSION/2007, paper no. 07618 (Nashville, TN: NACE, 2007).
11. J. Yang, V. Jovancicevic, S. Mancuso and J. Mitchell, "High Performance Batch Treating
Corrosion Inhibitor,” CORROSION/2007, paper no. 07693 (Nashville, TN: NACE, 2007).
12. J.M. Dominguez Olivo, D. Young, B. Brown, S. Nesic," Effect of Corrosion Inhibitor Alkyl Tail
Length on the Electrochemical Process Underlying CO2 Corrosion of Mild Steel,”
CORROSION/2018, paper no. 11537 (Houston, TX: NACE, 2018).
13. M. Pan, M. Eslami, Y. Ding, Z. Belarbi, D. Young, and M. Singer, "Methodology of Batch
Inhibition Applied for Top and Bottom of the Line Corrosion Mitigation," CORROSION/2021,
paper no. 16751 (Virtual: NACE 2021).
15